
 

Electrical Safety 

 

 

Do not overload extension leads. See the 
Dimensions intranet for information about how 
we can make sure that we don’t plug too many 
items in at the same time. 

Make sure bulbs are fitted correctly – loose 
bulbs may get too hot.  

. 

Only plug 1 appliance into each socket. 

An appliance is an electrical device or machine 
like a washing machine, kettle or toaster. 

 

 

 

         Info 

Only use bulbs that are the right size and 
wattage. 

 

Only buy electrical items from a well-known 
shop. 

 

Make sure all extension leads have a UKCA or 
CE Mark and British Standard Kite mark. 

 

 



Do not put anything over a bulb or heater as it 
can get very hot and cause a fire. 

Electric appliances such as fridges, freezers, 
washing machines and dryers can cause fires if 
they have a fault. If your electric product has a 
fault, you should stop using it.  

 

 

 Only use the charger that came with the device. If 
you need a new one, purchase a new one from the 
maker of the device. 

 Unplug the charger once the battery is full.  

 

 Put your device on a hard surface like a table before 
you start to charge it up. 

Never cover devices that are charging.  They can get 
hot. 

 Make sure when drying washing that it is not by a 
heater or open fireplace. 


